Press Release 02 May 2023 16:15:00 CEST



Goodbye Kansas Group has announced a timetable for the consolidation of shares

At the annual general meeting of Goodbye Kansas Group AB (publ) ("Goodbye Kansas" or the "Company") on April 13th, 2023, it was decided to carry out a consolidation of shares at a ratio of 1:200, meaning that two hundred (200) shares will be consolidated into one (1) new share. The meeting authorized the Board of Directors to determine the record date for the consolidation. In accordance with the decision of the annual general meeting, the Board of Directors of Goodbye Kansas has determined that the record date shall be May 9th, 2023.

The last day of trading in Goodbye Kansas shares before the consolidation is May 5th, 2023, and the first day of trading in Goodbye Kansas shares after the consolidation is May 8th, 2023. Therefore, the Goodbye Kansas share price will reflect the effect of the consolidation from May 8th, 2023 onwards.

As a result of the consolidation, the total number of shares in the Company will decrease from 4,434,520,600 shares to 22,172,603 shares.

Due to the consolidation, Goodbye Kansas shares will change their ISIN code as of May 8th, 2023. The new ISIN code for the Company's share is SE0020179158.

Shareholders will automatically receive a new, lower number of shares in proportion to their holdings on the record date. Shareholders whose holdings of shares on the record date are not evenly divisible by 200 will receive shares free of charge to make their holdings evenly divisible by 200. The provision of shares will be carried out by Euroclear Sweden AB, without any further action needed by shareholders.

For more information, please contact:

Stefan Danieli, CEO, Goodbye Kansas Group E-mail: stefan.danieli@goodbyekansas.com Tel: +46 (0) 701 981 049

Goodbye Kansas Group

Goodbye Kansas Group AB (publ) is a leading supplier of technology driven visual content. The company creates award-winning visual experiences for all media and offers products that combine cutting-edge technology with world-class artistry. In order to realize growth opportunities the Group has created three business areas: Visual Content & Brand, IP & Products and Games & Apps. Visual Content & Brand offers visual content for film, TV and games. IP & Products develops IP for film and TV, offers VR-training solutions and a SaaS platform for 3D visualization of products for e-commerce. Games & Apps develops mobile games and offers an app for 3D animation. Goodbye Kansas Group is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market and has studios and offices in Stockholm (HQ), London, Helsinki, Vilnius and Belgrade.

The company has Erik Penser Bank AB as Certified Adviser.

Attachments

Goodbye Kansas Group has announced a timetable for the consolidation of shares